04-24-2003

102523640

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
Duplitronics, Inc.		Name: MC2=The Magical Music	
	1 [Cassette	e Co.
•	1/21/03	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Lig Yes 🖄 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖺 Assignment 🕻	Merger	Street Address: 190 Abbott Dr	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Q Other			
		City: Wheeling	State:_ILZip:_60090
Execution Date: August 30,	2000		
		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,021,893	· ·
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🥸 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mr. Patrick G.	Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Internal Address: Greer, Burns. & Crain		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account numl	or!
Street Address: 300 S. Wack	ker Dr.	o. Deposit account numi)ei.
25th_Floor			444.
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original docum	nent.		2.1.5 2.1.2.2. Сору
Totrick G. Burns		15	16 April 03
Name of Person Signing		Signature	/Date
Total number	er of pages including cover	sheet attachments and docum	agnte: [4 B

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

DUPLITRONICS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") assigns, sets over and transfers to MC^2 = THE MAGICAL MUSIC CASSETTE COMPANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Illinois Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent, *nunc pro tunc*, as of August 30, 2000, with all rights to damages for past infringement:

U.S. Patent No. 5,021,893

DUPLITRONICS, INC.

Date 8/3/00

By:

Narhe

Title

Titte

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary Public

K:\0237\Assignments US\Dup_to_MM-893.doc

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0752